506896760 09/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6943582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERKINS COIE LLP	09/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWDPLAT, INC.
Street Address:	888 WATER WALK
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035-8728

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10373120
Application Number:	16442966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - PAO GENERALAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112215-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN BECKER
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=PTO-RELEASEOFLIEN-112215#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057670 FRAME: 0195

506896760

PERKINSCOIE

3150 Porter Drive \$\infty \pm 1 650 838.4300 Palo Alto, CA 94304-1212 \$\infty \pm 1.650.838.4350 3150 Porter Drive

±1 650 838,4300 PerkinsCoie.com

RELEASE OF LIEN ON ASSET(S) FILED WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Perkins Coie LLP, having a principal place of business at 1201 3rd Ave, #4900, Seattle, Washington 98101, hereby releases the lien claimed under California Civil Code §2883 and recorded on March 9, 2020, at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel no., 052054, frame no. 0045, with respect to the following U.S. Patent(s) and/or U.S. Patent application(s):

- U.S. Patent 10,373,120 entitled Systems and Methods for Crowdsourcing Technology Projects issued on August 6, 2019.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/442,966 entitled Systems and Methods for Crowdsourcing Technology Projects filed on June 17, 2019.

Perkins Coie LLP	
_/Jordan Becker/	<u>September 29, 2021</u>
Jordan Becker, Attorney	Date
Reg. No. 39,602	

154079849.1

PATENT REEL: 057670 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 09/29/2021